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BENCH MARK

TREE PROTECTION GEODETIC BENCH MARK: 67—-U-027
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COMMERCIAL—SECORAFF. LIVING 6 SENIORS AFFORDABLE" LIVING A ; E/OLUMBE/ REQUIRED 31.25m’ NOT TO SCALE
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SITE ELECTRICAL WORK

1.

ALL EQUIPMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY AN ACCREDITED APPROVAL AGENCY, OR ACCEPTED
THROUGH FIELD EVALUATION OR BY AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE PROVISION OF RULE 2-024 OF THE
CURRENT ONTARIO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE.

AT EACH DISTRIBUTION POINT, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, FUSES AND SWITCHES SHALL BE MARKED,
ADJACENT THERETO, IN A CONSPICUOUS AND LEGIBLE MANNER TO INDICATE CLEARLY WHICH
INSTALLATION OR PORTION OF INSTALLATION THEY PROTECT OR CONTROL AND THE MAXIMUM RATING
OF OVERCURRENT DEVICE THAT IS PERMITTED. RULE 2-100(3).

RACEWAYS ENTERING A BUILDING AND FORMING PART OF AN UNDERGROUND SERVICE SHALL BE
SEALED AND SHALL:

A) ENTER THE BUILDING ABOVE GROUND WHERE PRACTICABLE; OR

B) BE SUITABLY DRAINED; OR

C) BE (IN)STALLED IN SUCH A WAY THAT MOISTURE AND GAS WILL NOT ENTER THE BUILDING. RULE
6—300(6).

WHERE WARNING TAPE IS USED TO COMPLY WITH RULE 12-012(11) AS SHOWN ON DRAWING SE-1,
THE TAPE MUST BE BURIED APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY BETWEEN THE INSTALLATION AND GRADE
LEVEL, COVERING THE WIDTH OF THE RACEWAYS OR CABLES INSTALLED.

A MINIMUM WORKING SPACE OF 1m WITH SECURE FOOTING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED
ABOUT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SUCH AS SWITCHBOARDS, PANELBOARDS, CONTROL PANELS, AND
MOTOR CONTROL CENTRES WHICH ARE ENCLOSED IN METAL. RULE 2-308.

ALL OVERCURRENT PROTECTION SHALL BE CAPABLE OF INTERRUPTING THE AVAILABLE FAULT
CURRENT. RULE 14-012.

EVERY PANELBOARD SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE SUPPLY SIDE BY OVERCURRENT DEVICES HAVING
A RATING NOT GREATER THAN THAT OF PANELBOARD. RULE 14-606(1)

THE RATING OR SETTING OF OVERCURRENT DEVICES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE APACITY
OF THE CONDUCTORS THAT THEY PROTECT. RULE 14—104.

RULE 14—-102 REQUIRES GROUND FAULT PROTECTION ON GROUNDED CIRCUITS MORE THAN 150
VOLTS TO GROUND AND 1000 AMPERES OR MORE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR AND SWITCHGEAR MANUFACTURER TO CO—ORDINATE THE GROUND FAULT SENSING
METHOD WITH EACH PARTICULAR GROUNDING ARRANGEMENT.

FAULT CURRENT CALCULATION (BUILDING#1):

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE NOTES:

ASSUMING A SYSTEM X/R RATIO OF 3.8 ON THE 13.8kV LINE AND A 750KVA  UTILITY
TRANSFORMER (%Z = 5.8), A 3—PHASE FAULT ON THE MAIN SWITCHBOARD AS PER ANSI
C—37, IS ESTIMATED TO BE 27.1kA. THE MAIN DISCONNECT SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDINGLY.

THE 1600A MAIN BREAKER SHALL BE BRACED FOR NO LESS THAN 61.2KA. 2. PULL ROPE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND THE ENDS OF

1. A MINIMUM SEPERATION FROM POWER CONDUITS OF NOT LESS THAN 100mm OF
CONCRETE (2500 P—S—I) OR 300mm OF WELL TAPPED EARTH IS REQUIRED.

CONDUITS MUST BE CLEARLY MARKED (STAKED) AT THE PROPERTY LINE.

—

INSTALLATION.
150mm WIDE WARNING TAPE ilg;mL$RQBEF2§E
(UTILITY VOLT SERVICE) (120/208 VOLT
GRANULAR BACKFILL

150mm WIDE WARNING TAPE

SERVICE)

FINISH GRADE OR
FINISH GRADE OR ASPHALT SURFACE
ASPHALT SURFACE

GRANULAR BACKFILL
GRANULAR BACKFILL

’////,‘///////Xi/_/// S L

760mm 4x100mm DB2 PV 760mm
DUCTS WITH REINFORCED
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

2 : v
——| O @Y
N : .

450mm| 190mm

| ‘ 190mm \ |

| 450mm |

SECTION 'A-A’
NTS

\ 1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE

F A, a- .

o PULL ROPE SHALL BE

3 @ : @ . INSTALLED IN EACH

. /A 3 100mm DUCT FOR —
S ) UTILITY USE.

450mm

L YA i

SECTION 'B—B’
NTS

4x100mm DB2 PV
DUCTS WITH REINFORCED

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 915mm 2x100mm DB2 PV DUCTS
87 (TELEPHONE AND CATV)

. ™ 4/PHASE 4x 500KCMIL
. RWS0 CU. CABLE 1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE PULL
OR 190mm ROPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
4/PHASE 4x 300KCMIL EACH 100mm DUCT FOR USE
RWS0 CU. CABLE BY THE RESPECTIVE SERVICE
REFER TO SLD. PROVIDER.

SECTION 'C=C’
NTS

NOTES:

1.

10.

TENDERING OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS DONE UNDER THE MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL
CONTRACTORS ARE EXPERIENCED AND LICENSED IN THE WORKS BEING PROVIDED AND THAT ALL
COMPONENTS OF A FULLY FUNCTIONING SYSTEM WILL BE INCLUDED WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT
SHOWN BUT IMPLIED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM.

ALL DETAILS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC BY NATURE AND ARE TO BE USED FOR SCOPE OF WORK
PURPOSES ONLY. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES AND MANUFACTURERS BEST PRACTICES AND
DIRECTIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LENGTH OF SECONDARY RUNS ON SITE AND PROVIDE
CONDUCTORS TO SUIT. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUCTOR SIZES C/W LENGTH OF RUN TO
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK: THE CONTRACTOR IS ASSUMED TO BE OF MASTER ELECTRICIAN
EXPERIENCE AND SHALL PROVIDE ANY APPLICABLE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS, PANEL SCHEDULES AND
CIRCUIT PLAN DESIGNS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.
THIS PRICE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTORS BASE BID PRICE. NO CLAIM FOR EXTRA
PAYMENT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR FAILURE TO INCLUDE THIS COST INTO THE BASE BID. BIDDERS
SHALL ACCEPT SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERROR OR NEGLECT IN PRICING THE ABOVE ITEMS
IN THERE BID.

COORDINATE ALL INCOMING SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES
AS PER RELATED CIVIL DRAWINGS TO BE ACQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

REFER TO DRAWING SL—1 FOR SITE LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND DETAILS. COORDINATE ALL INCOMING
SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES AS PER RELATED CIVIL
DRAWINGS TO BE AQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

CONFIRM THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL A PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION,
BASE AND LID EQUAL TO BROOKLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS CAT.NOS. BCP 114, BCP 114B AND
BCP 114T6. THE BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A 150mm BED OF 19mm CLEAR GRAVEL SET ON
LEVEL UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED EARTH. THE GRAVEL BED SHALL EXTEND 150mm BEYOND
THE EDGES OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE BASE. THE SURFACE AREA AROUND THE TOP OF THE
PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE CONDITION.

A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF 2/0 AWG STRANDED COPPER GROUND WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED A
MINIMUM OF 400mm BELOW GRADE AROUND THE PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND CONNECT
TO FOUR (4) 19mm X 300mm GALVANIZED STEEL GROUND RODS BY FIVE (5) BURNDY CAT. NO.
GRC3426 GROUND ROD CONNECTORS. TWO (2) 10°'-0" COILS OF 2/0 AWG GROUND WIRE SHALL
BE LEFT ABOVE THE PRECAST CONCRETE LID FOR CONNECTION TO THE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GROUNDING, CABLE LUGS, ETC. TRANSFORMER AND
FINAL CONNECTIONS BY LOCAL UTILITY
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SERVICE SIZE CALCULATIONS:

ESTIMATED SERVICE DEMAND
TYPICAL 2—BEDROOM TENANT SUITES

FIRST 45m?
SECOND 45m?*
ELECTRIC RANGE
DISHWASHER

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER (25%x4,500W)
ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER/WASHER
AIR HANDLING UNIT

UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND
UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND LESS A/C

SERVICE SIZE 17,125W = 48A (60A PANEL)

208Vx{3
COMMERCIAL SPACE 101
ELECTRICAL DEMAND (493m?®x25W/m?)
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND

208Vx\3
AMMENITY SPACE 108
ELECTRICAL DEMAND (128m?x25W/m?)
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND

208Vx\3
AMMENITY SPACE 109
ELECTRICAL DEMAND (109m?x25W/m?)
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND

208Vx{3"

ESTIMATED SUITES DEMAND

1 SUITES (14,625Wx1.0x1)
2 SUITES (14,625Wx0.65x2)
2 SUITES (14,625Wx0.40x2)
15 SUITES (14,625Wx0.25x15)
30 SUITES (14,625Wx0.10x30)
AIR HANDLING UNITS (2,500Wx50)
SUITES TOTAL

ESTIMATED BUILDING DEMAND

ELEVATOR LOADS (72,000Wx0.75)
GARBAGE TRISORTER (7,200Wx0.75)
BUILDING MISCELLANEOUS (30,000W)

TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND

SERVICE SIZE = 1,268A @ 120/208V 3¢
OR
1,600A @ 80% (FUSED MAIN)

BUILDING 1 — COMMERICAL/SENIORS AFF. LIVING

SERVICE SIZE 52,325W = 146A (200A PANEL)

SERVICE SIZE 23,200W = 65A (100A PANEL)

SERVICE SIZE 22,725W_ = 64A (100A PANEL)

3,500W
1,500W
6,000W
1,500W
1,125W
1,000W
2,500W
17,125W

14,625W

12,325W
40,000W
52.325W

3,200W
20,000wW
23.200W

2,725W
20,000W
22.725W

14,625W
19,013W
11,700W
54,844W
43,875W
125,000W
269.056W

54,000W
5,400W
30,000W

456,706W

4. | REVISED AS PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL |MAR 26|F.K.| G.V.W.0
3. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA JAN 26|F.K.| G.V.W.0
2. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA NOV 01|B.P.| G.V.W.0
1. | ISSUED FOR SPA DEC 07| A.L.| GV.W.0
NO. REVISION DATE | BY | APPROVED
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HIGHWAY 2

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
EXISTING 3¢ HYDROPOLE

PROPOSED OVERHEAD 3¢

\\v CROSSING
aa

TEL/COM PEDESTAL. A\\

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

WITH LOCAL PROVIDER. ‘ _ R

=
a 4 e, - q

9.40m ROAD WIDENING

POLE WIRING

2#8 AWG CU. IN 2" CONDUIT.

TYPICAL.

BOLLARD AND NEW LIGHT

WITH 3¢ DIP SWITCH

| 6.05m ROAD WIDENING

—

A —

C i
BUILDING 2 OUTLINE OF
BUILDING 1 SENIORS AFFORDABLE LV)lNG ELECTRICAL ROOM. ‘r ,
EYS (39 UNITS Al A
COMMERCIAL—SENIORS AFF. LIVING & 4 STOR (405 /
STOREYS (54 UNITS+COMMERCIAL) FFE 134.
FFE 134.05 %0&)371%2T/Ezgav —
1,600A 120/208V 3¢ 80% °
RATED SERVICE ENTRANCE. VEGogti | SERVICE ENTRANCE. |
REFER TO SLD. MECHANICAL REFER TO SLD
Ri
- s 4
n R B2
ps) 7
o [
? [ —
w 120/208V 3¢ SECONDARY — —
() SERVICE DUCT BANK. REFER
- TO SECTION B—B FOR DETAILS.
— F
OUTGOING 3¢ PRIMARY SERVICE /"‘
DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION = L
A—A FOR DETAILS. B
[ Y W —— Al (Y W\ ]
TO CONNECT INTO PROPOSED T_ PROPOSED LOOP FEED
SHARED UTILITY TRENCH L @ 500kVA TRANSFORMER
'i L ' COMPLETE WITH PADMOUNT
Z TRANSFORMER BASE.
m GROUND RODS. TYPICAL
4, REFER TO SERVICE
PROPOSED LOOP FEED 750kVA 3¢ PRIMARY SERVICE A NOTE NO.3
TRANSFORMER COMPLETE WITH 4 DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION ] Ko //>\\\<O
PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER BASE. A—A FOR DETAILS. \__I__I__A_:I A , , / , /
2/0 AWG BARE ‘ ,
COPPER LOOP.
A _— TPICAL 3. X,
| PROPOSED LOOP FEED 500kVA 36 PRIMARY SERVICE
TRANSFORMER COMPLETE WITH DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION
PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER BASE. A—A FOR DETAILS.
2 . L
® @)
M@;S%\?
UMD EoR8E 9)
FO e O
VORS Cex o 5
N otOR a3
LIGHT POLE
TYPICAL.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION. REFER
TO OFFER TO CONNECT BY
HYDRO ONE DISTRIBUTION INC.
FOR ALL DETAILS AND NOTES
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS

INSTALLATION.

FAULT CURRENT CALCULATION:

PROPOSED NEW HYDRO POLE

INCOMING 3¢ PRIMARY SERVICE
DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION
A—A FOR DETAILS.

ELECTRICAL ROOM

8900mm |
I
/—SWITCHGEAR
. /—HOUSE PANEL HP-1
€
€
o
o
=
€
£
o
o
"n
€
§ 3
‘o- -
|-| SC SC
Ll-‘IRI-Z ALARM

CONTROL PANEL
4x4 COMMUNICATIONS

NTS BACKBOARD

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SITE ELECTRICAL WORK

1.

ALL EQUIPMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY AN ACCREDITED APPROVAL AGENCY, OR ACCEPTED
THROUGH FIELD EVALUATION OR BY AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE PROVISION OF RULE 2-024 OF THE
CURRENT ONTARIO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE.

AT EACH DISTRIBUTION POINT, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, FUSES AND SWITCHES SHALL BE MARKED,
ADJACENT THERETO, IN A CONSPICUOUS AND LEGIBLE MANNER TO INDICATE CLEARLY WHICH
INSTALLATION OR PORTION OF INSTALLATION THEY PROTECT OR CONTROL AND THE MAXIMUM RATING

OF OVERCURRENT DEVICE THAT IS PERMITTED. RULE 2-100(3).

RACEWAYS ENTERING A BUILDING AND FORMING PART OF AN UNDERGROUND SERVICE SHALL BE
SEALED AND SHALL:

A) ENTER THE BUILDING ABOVE GROUND WHERE PRACTICABLE; OR

B) BE SUITABLY DRAINED; OR

C) BE (IN)STALLED IN SUCH A WAY THAT MOISTURE AND GAS WILL NOT ENTER THE BUILDING. RULE
6—300(6).

WHERE WARNING TAPE IS USED TO COMPLY WITH RULE 12-012(11) AS SHOWN ON DRAWING SE-1,
THE TAPE MUST BE BURIED APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY BETWEEN THE INSTALLATION AND GRADE
LEVEL, COVERING THE WIDTH OF THE RACEWAYS OR CABLES INSTALLED.

A MINIMUM WORKING SPACE OF 1m WITH SECURE FOOTING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED
ABOUT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SUCH AS SWITCHBOARDS, PANELBOARDS, CONTROL PANELS, AND
MOTOR CONTROL CENTRES WHICH ARE ENCLOSED IN METAL. RULE 2-308.

ALL OVERCURRENT PROTECTION SHALL BE CAPABLE OF INTERRUPTING THE AVAILABLE FAULT
CURRENT. RULE 14-012.

EVERY PANELBOARD SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE SUPPLY SIDE BY OVERCURRENT DEVICES HAVING
A RATING NOT GREATER THAN THAT OF PANELBOARD. RULE 14-606(1)

THE RATING OR SETTING OF OVERCURRENT DEVICES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE APACITY
OF THE CONDUCTORS THAT THEY PROTECT. RULE 14—104.

RULE 14—-102 REQUIRES GROUND FAULT PROTECTION ON GROUNDED CIRCUITS MORE THAN 150
VOLTS TO GROUND AND 1000 AMPERES OR MORE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR AND SWITCHGEAR MANUFACTURER TO CO—ORDINATE THE GROUND FAULT SENSING
METHOD WITH EACH PARTICULAR GROUNDING ARRANGEMENT.

ASSUMING A SYSTEM X/R RATIO OF 3.8 ON THE 13.8kV LINE AND A 500KVA  UTILITY

TRANSFORMER (%Z = 3.8), A 3—PHASE FAULT ON THE MAIN SWITCHBOARD AS PER ANSI
C—37, IS ESTIMATED TO BE 31.6kA. THE MAIN DISCONNECT SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDINGLY. 2
THE 1200A MAIN BREAKER SHALL BE BRACED FOR NO LESS THAN 63.3kA. :

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE NOTES:

—

1. A MINIMUM SEPERATION FROM POWER CONDUITS OF NOT LESS THAN 100mm OF
CONCRETE (2500 P—S—I) OR 300mm OF WELL TAPPED EARTH IS REQUIRED.

PULL ROPE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND THE ENDS OF
CONDUITS MUST BE CLEARLY MARKED (STAKED) AT THE PROPERTY LINE.

150mm WIDE WARNING TAPE
(UTILITY VOLT SERVICE)

FINISH GRADE OR
ASPHALT SURFACE

GRANULAR BACKFILL

’////,‘//////Z&///
760mm
| O G
450mm| 190mm| ¥ . 44
ROMON
| ‘ 190mm \ |
| 450mm |
SECTION A=A’

NTS

\ 1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE

S S

4x100mm DB2 PV
DUCTS WITH REINFORCED
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

PULL ROPE SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH
100mm DUCT FOR
UTILITY USE.

150mm WIDE WARNING TAPE
(120/208 VOLT SERVICE)

FINISH GRADE OR
ASPHALT SURFACE

GRANULAR BACKFILL

LS IAS LS TKS777

760mm

450mm

SECTION
NTS

~ . ™ 4/PHASE 4x S500KCMIL

FINISH GRADE OR
ASPHALT SURFACE

GRANULAR BACKFILL

4x100mm DB2 PV
DUCTS WITH REINFORCED

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 915mm

RW90 CU. CABLE
OR

4/PHASE 4x 300KCMIL
RW90 CU. CABLE
REFER TO SLD.

SECTION 'C=C’
NTS

Y2 Y e

2x100mm DB2 PV DUCTS
E ; (TELEPHONE AND CATV)

‘ 190mm \

1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE PULL
ROPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
EACH 100mm DUCT FOR USE
BY THE RESPECTIVE SERVICE
PROVIDER.

NOTES:

1.

10.

TENDERING OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS DONE UNDER THE MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL
CONTRACTORS ARE EXPERIENCED AND LICENSED IN THE WORKS BEING PROVIDED AND THAT ALL
COMPONENTS OF A FULLY FUNCTIONING SYSTEM WILL BE INCLUDED WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT
SHOWN BUT IMPLIED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM.

ALL DETAILS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC BY NATURE AND ARE TO BE USED FOR SCOPE OF WORK
PURPOSES ONLY. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES AND MANUFACTURERS BEST PRACTICES AND
DIRECTIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LENGTH OF SECONDARY RUNS ON SITE AND PROVIDE
CONDUCTORS TO SUIT. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUCTOR SIZES C/W LENGTH OF RUN TO
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK: THE CONTRACTOR IS ASSUMED TO BE OF MASTER ELECTRICIAN
EXPERIENCE AND SHALL PROVIDE ANY APPLICABLE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS, PANEL SCHEDULES AND
CIRCUIT PLAN DESIGNS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.
THIS PRICE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTORS BASE BID PRICE. NO CLAIM FOR EXTRA
PAYMENT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR FAILURE TO INCLUDE THIS COST INTO THE BASE BID. BIDDERS
SHALL ACCEPT SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERROR OR NEGLECT IN PRICING THE ABOVE ITEMS
IN THERE BID.

COORDINATE ALL INCOMING SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES
AS PER RELATED CIVIL DRAWINGS TO BE ACQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

REFER TO DRAWING SL—1 FOR SITE LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND DETAILS. COORDINATE ALL INCOMING
SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES AS PER RELATED CIVIL
DRAWINGS TO BE AQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

CONFIRM THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL A PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION,
BASE AND LID EQUAL TO BROOKLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS CAT.NOS. BCP 114, BCP 114B AND
BCP 114T6. THE BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A 150mm BED OF 19mm CLEAR GRAVEL SET ON
LEVEL UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED EARTH. THE GRAVEL BED SHALL EXTEND 150mm BEYOND
THE EDGES OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE BASE. THE SURFACE AREA AROUND THE TOP OF THE
PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE CONDITION.

A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF 2/0 AWG STRANDED COPPER GROUND WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED A
MINIMUM OF 400mm BELOW GRADE AROUND THE PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND CONNECT
TO FOUR (4) 19mm X 300mm GALVANIZED STEEL GROUND RODS BY FIVE (5) BURNDY CAT. NO.
GRC3426 GROUND ROD CONNECTORS. TWO (2) 10°'-0" COILS OF 2/0 AWG GROUND WIRE SHALL
BE LEFT ABOVE THE PRECAST CONCRETE LID FOR CONNECTION TO THE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GROUNDING, CABLE LUGS, ETC. TRANSFORMER AND
FINAL CONNECTIONS BY LOCAL UTILITY
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SERVICE SIZE CALCULATIONS:
BUILDING 2 — SENIORS AFF. LIVING
ESTIMATED SERVICE DEMAND
TYPICAL 2—BEDROOM TENANT SUITES
FIRST 45m? 3,500W
SECOND 45m? 1,500W
ELECTRIC RANGE 6,000W
DISHWASHER 1,500W
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER (25%x4,500W) 1,125W
ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER/WASHER 1,000W
AIR HANDLING UNIT 2,500W
UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND 17,125W
UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND LESS A/C T4B25W
SERVICE SIZE 17,125W = 48A (60A PANEL)
208Vx{3
AMMENITY SPACE
ELECTRICAL DEMAND (30m?x25W/m?) 750W
MISCELLANEOUS 15,000W
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND 15.750W
SERVICE SIZE 15,750W = 44A (60A PANEL)
208Vx\3
ESTIMATED SUITES DEMAND
1 SUITES (13,625Wx1.0x1) 13,625W
2 SUITES (13,625Wx0.65x2) 17,713W
2 SUITES (13,625Wx0.40x2) 10,900W
15 SUITES (13,625Wx0.25x15) 51.,094W
18 SUITES (13,625Wx0.10x18) 24.525W
AIR HANDLING UNITS (2,500Wx38) 95,000W
SUITES TOTAL 212,856W
ESTIMATED BUILDING DEMAND
LAUNDRY ROOM 15,000W
ELEVATOR LOADS (72,000Wx0.75) 54,000W
GARBAGE TRISORTER (7,200Wx0.75) 5.400W
BUILDING MISCELLANEOUS (20,000W) 30,000W
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND 333.006W
SERVICE SIZE = 925A @ 120/208V 3¢
OR
1,200A @ 80% (FUSED MAIN)
4. | REVISED AS PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL |MAR 26| F.K. G.V.W.0
3. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA JAN 26| F.K. G.V.W.0
2. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA NOV 01| B.P. G.V.W.0
1. | ISSUED FOR SPA DEC 07| A.L. G.V.W.0
NO. REVISION DATE | BY | APPROVED
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HIGHWAY 2

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
EXISTING 3¢ HYDROPOLE

PROPOSED OVERHEAD 3¢
CROSSING

PROPOSED NEW HYDRO POLE [ l

WITH 3¢ DIP SWITCH

INCOMING 3¢ PRIMARY SERVICE
DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION
A—A FOR DETAILS.

9.40m ROAD WIDENING BOLLARD AND NEW LIGHT
- POLE W|R|NG 6.05m ROAD WIDENING
ﬁ 2#8 AWG CU. IN 2" CONDUIT.
TYPICAL. —=
BULDING 2 : %
SENIORS AFFORDABL L— L
BUILDING 1 REYS (39 UNITS) Al A
COMMERCIAL—SENIORS AFF. LIVING 6 4 ST0 ;05
STOREYS (54 UNITS+COMMERCIAL) FFE 134:
FFE 134.05 ———
1,600A 120/208V 3¢ 80% I
RATED SERVICE ENTRANCE. BOLLARD ROOM
REFER TO SLD. e BOLLARC ]
) N
i} o - M
2 -
o _
i ‘ e
5
O
xT P
OUTGOING 38 PRIMARY SERVICE —
DUCTBANK. REFER TO SECTION - Y
A—A FOR DETAILS.
Py W —r— Al [ W\ ]
TO CONNECT INTO PROPOSED PROPOSED LOOP FEED
SHARED UTILITY TRENCH L @ 500kVA TRANSFORMER
'i C ' COMPLETE WITH PADMOUNT
Z TRANSFORMER BASE.
m GROUND RODS. TYPICAL
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SITE ELECTRICAL WORK

1.

ALL EQUIPMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY AN ACCREDITED APPROVAL AGENCY, OR ACCEPTED
THROUGH FIELD EVALUATION OR BY AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE PROVISION OF RULE 2-024 OF THE
CURRENT ONTARIO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE.

AT EACH DISTRIBUTION POINT, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, FUSES AND SWITCHES SHALL BE MARKED,
ADJACENT THERETO, IN A CONSPICUOUS AND LEGIBLE MANNER TO INDICATE CLEARLY WHICH
INSTALLATION OR PORTION OF INSTALLATION THEY PROTECT OR CONTROL AND THE MAXIMUM RATING

OF OVERCURRENT DEVICE THAT IS PERMITTED. RULE 2-100(3).

RACEWAYS ENTERING A BUILDING AND FORMING PART OF AN UNDERGROUND SERVICE SHALL BE
SEALED AND SHALL:

A) ENTER THE BUILDING ABOVE GROUND WHERE PRACTICABLE; OR

B) BE SUITABLY DRAINED; OR

C) BE (IN)STALLED IN SUCH A WAY THAT MOISTURE AND GAS WILL NOT ENTER THE BUILDING. RULE
6—300(6).

WHERE WARNING TAPE IS USED TO COMPLY WITH RULE 12-012(11) AS SHOWN ON DRAWING SE-1,
THE TAPE MUST BE BURIED APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY BETWEEN THE INSTALLATION AND GRADE
LEVEL, COVERING THE WIDTH OF THE RACEWAYS OR CABLES INSTALLED.

A MINIMUM WORKING SPACE OF 1m WITH SECURE FOOTING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED
ABOUT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SUCH AS SWITCHBOARDS, PANELBOARDS, CONTROL PANELS, AND
MOTOR CONTROL CENTRES WHICH ARE ENCLOSED IN METAL. RULE 2-308.

ALL OVERCURRENT PROTECTION SHALL BE CAPABLE OF INTERRUPTING THE AVAILABLE FAULT
CURRENT. RULE 14-012.

EVERY PANELBOARD SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE SUPPLY SIDE BY OVERCURRENT DEVICES HAVING
A RATING NOT GREATER THAN THAT OF PANELBOARD. RULE 14-606(1)

THE RATING OR SETTING OF OVERCURRENT DEVICES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE APACITY
OF THE CONDUCTORS THAT THEY PROTECT. RULE 14—104.

RULE 14—-102 REQUIRES GROUND FAULT PROTECTION ON GROUNDED CIRCUITS MORE THAN 150
VOLTS TO GROUND AND 1000 AMPERES OR MORE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR AND SWITCHGEAR MANUFACTURER TO CO—ORDINATE THE GROUND FAULT SENSING
METHOD WITH EACH PARTICULAR GROUNDING ARRANGEMENT.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION. REFER
TO OFFER TO CONNECT BY
HYDRO ONE DISTRIBUTION INC.
FOR ALL DETAILS AND NOTES

ASSOCIATED WITH

INSTALLATION.

FAULT CURRENT CALCULATION:

THIS

ASSUMING A SYSTEM X/R RATIO OF 3.8 ON THE 13.8kV LINE AND A 500KVA  UTILITY
TRANSFORMER (%Z = 3.8), A 3—PHASE FAULT ON THE MAIN SWITCHBOARD AS PER ANSI
C—37, IS ESTIMATED TO BE 34.2kA. THE MAIN DISCONNECT SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDINGLY.
THE 1250A MAIN BREAKER SHALL BE BRACED FOR NO LESS THAN 63.3kA.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE NOTES:

1. A MINIMUM SEPERATION FROM POWER CONDUITS OF NOT LESS THAN 100mm OF

CONCRETE (2500 P—S—I) OR 300mm OF WELL TAPPED EARTH IS REQUIRED.

2. PULL ROPE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND THE ENDS OF

CONDUITS MUST BE CLEARLY MARKED (STAKED) AT THE PROPERTY LINE.
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\ 1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE

4x100mm DB2 PV 760mm

DUCTS WITH REINFORCED
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

450mm

PULL ROPE SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH

~ . ™ 4/PHASE 4x S500KCMIL

100mm DUCT FOR —
UTILITY USE.

SECTION
NTS

LS IAS LS TKS777

4x100mm DB2 PV
DUCTS WITH REINFORCED
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

RW90 CU. CABLE

OR

4/PHASE 4x 300KCMIL
RW90 CU. CABLE
REFER TO SLD.

FINISH GRADE OR
ASPHALT SURFACE

GRANULAR BACKFILL
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915mm

2x100mm DB2 PV DUCTS
E ; (TELEPHONE AND CATV)
‘ 190mm \

1x15mm POLYPROPYLENE PULL
ROPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
EACH 100mm DUCT FOR USE
BY THE RESPECTIVE SERVICE
PROVIDER.

SECTION 'C=C’
NTS

NOTES:

1.

10.

TENDERING OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS DONE UNDER THE MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL
CONTRACTORS ARE EXPERIENCED AND LICENSED IN THE WORKS BEING PROVIDED AND THAT ALL
COMPONENTS OF A FULLY FUNCTIONING SYSTEM WILL BE INCLUDED WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT
SHOWN BUT IMPLIED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM.

ALL DETAILS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC BY NATURE AND ARE TO BE USED FOR SCOPE OF WORK
PURPOSES ONLY. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES AND MANUFACTURERS BEST PRACTICES AND
DIRECTIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LENGTH OF SECONDARY RUNS ON SITE AND PROVIDE
CONDUCTORS TO SUIT. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUCTOR SIZES C/W LENGTH OF RUN TO
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK: THE CONTRACTOR IS ASSUMED TO BE OF MASTER ELECTRICIAN
EXPERIENCE AND SHALL PROVIDE ANY APPLICABLE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS, PANEL SCHEDULES AND
CIRCUIT PLAN DESIGNS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.
THIS PRICE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTORS BASE BID PRICE. NO CLAIM FOR EXTRA
PAYMENT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR FAILURE TO INCLUDE THIS COST INTO THE BASE BID. BIDDERS
SHALL ACCEPT SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERROR OR NEGLECT IN PRICING THE ABOVE ITEMS
IN THERE BID.

COORDINATE ALL INCOMING SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES
AS PER RELATED CIVIL DRAWINGS TO BE ACQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

REFER TO DRAWING SL—1 FOR SITE LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND DETAILS. COORDINATE ALL INCOMING
SERVICES WITH LIGHTING POLES, CONDUITS, GAS AND SITE SERVICES AS PER RELATED CIVIL
DRAWINGS TO BE AQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR.

CONFIRM THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL A PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION,
BASE AND LID EQUAL TO BROOKLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS CAT.NOS. BCP 114, BCP 114B AND
BCP 114T6. THE BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A 150mm BED OF 19mm CLEAR GRAVEL SET ON
LEVEL UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED EARTH. THE GRAVEL BED SHALL EXTEND 150mm BEYOND
THE EDGES OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE BASE. THE SURFACE AREA AROUND THE TOP OF THE
PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE CONDITION.

A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF 2/0 AWG STRANDED COPPER GROUND WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED A
MINIMUM OF 400mm BELOW GRADE AROUND THE PRECAST CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND CONNECT
TO FOUR (4) 19mm X 300mm GALVANIZED STEEL GROUND RODS BY FIVE (5) BURNDY CAT. NO.
GRC3426 GROUND ROD CONNECTORS. TWO (2) 10°'-0" COILS OF 2/0 AWG GROUND WIRE SHALL
BE LEFT ABOVE THE PRECAST CONCRETE LID FOR CONNECTION TO THE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GROUNDING, CABLE LUGS, ETC. TRANSFORMER AND
FINAL CONNECTIONS BY LOCAL UTILITY
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SERVICE SIZE CALCULATIONS:
BUILDING 3 — SENIORS AFF. LIVING
ESTIMATED SERVICE DEMAND
TYPICAL 2—BEDROOM TENANT SUITES
FIRST 45m? 3,500W
SECOND 45m? 1,500W
ELECTRIC RANGE 6,000W
DISHWASHER 1,500W
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER (25%x4,500W) 1,125W
ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER/WASHER 1,000W
AIR HANDLING UNIT 2,500W
UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND 16,125W
UNIT ELECTRICAL DEMAND LESS A/C 13,625W
SERVICE SIZE 17,125W = 45A (60A PANEL)
208VxV3
AMMENITY SPACE
ELECTRICAL DEMAND (30m2x25W/m?) 750W
MISCELLANEOUS 15,000W
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND 15.750W
SERVICE SIZE 15,750W = 44A (60A PANEL)
208VxV3
ESTIMATED SUITES DEMAND
1 SUITES (13,625Wx1.0x1) 13,625W
2 SUITES (13,625Wx0.65x2) 17,713W
2 SUITES (13,625Wx0.40x2) 10,900W
15 SUITES (13,625Wx0.25x15) 51,094W
26 SUITES (13,625Wx0.10x26) 35,425W
AIR HANDLING UNITS (2,500Wx46) 115,000W
SUITES TOTAL 243,756W
ESTIMATED BUILDING DEMAND
LAUNDRY ROOM 15,000W
ELEVATOR LOADS (72,000Wx0.75) 54,000W
GARBAGE TRISORTER (7,200Wx0.75) 5,400W
BUILDING MISCELLANEOUS (20,000W) 25,000W
TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND 358.906W
SERVICE SIZE = 1,011A @ 120/208V 3¢
OR
1,300A @ 80% (FUSED MAIN AT 1,250A)
4. | REVISED AS PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL [MAR 26| F.K. G.V.W.0
3. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA JAN 26| F.K. G.V.W.0
2. | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA NOV 01|B.P. G.V.W.0
1. | ISSUED FOR SPA DEC 07| A.L. G.V.W.0
NO. REVISION DATE | BY | APPROVED

REVISIONS

1697 DURHAM REGIONAL HIGHWAY 2, COURTICE
RICHARD H. GAY HOLDINGS
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b \rf/ / PR B Pe b< 53R - BUILDING#3 MAIN 3.0 1.50 2000 25mm PVC CONDUIT BUILDING#3 MAIN ENTRANCE 19.33 23.60 11.90 1.62 1.98
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; N S O B 1y Dy X LAY\ O. ¥ By O D B0 On Dl B 5.6 2.15
QD |;&/9‘ G0 O 2 P @",’ T PAL T TN A AT
n,:'/.,z,'//\_- d _~T_=—'fi'¢ NN = | 70 | 215 SITE LIGHTING NOTES
'7!4:». 94 RO\ . SN . o OO PROPERTY LINE \ ‘ 7.5 2.15
: ‘g’}//’,‘ ) N T TULRO{EAT 2 0O | \ : : 1. ALL NEW OUTSIDE LIGHTS TO BE CONTROLLED BY BUILDING PHOTOCELL AT HIGH LEVEL
(K [/‘ % / 009 \ 87 245 AND TIME SWITCH. COORDINATE CONTROLS AND POWER REQUIREMENTS WITH BUILDING
/2 4 \ M e : : DISTRIBUTION DRAWINGS.
19, ; f . : : o0 0 {070 Op® 9.0 2.45 AMIN. 50024 2. THIS DRAWING INDICATES ALL PROPOSED OUTDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR THIS
'r ,.,’:/v o4 o : 28 5N A Koy Ty @y O O I, B 0909 e S R 75 MIN. FROM EDGE OF COVER PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. THE LIGHTING DESIGN IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
/e /%) ! S0 10.5 2.60 TO CONCRETE BASE. TO BE LIGHTING ZONE AS ESTABLISHED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT, AND DESIGNED WITH AN
: %'~—‘ef=-‘~;—“=‘ : ~0Y0- CONFIRMED PRIOR TO POURING AVERAGE TO MINIMUM RATIO IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING
A ’ o NOTE: THESE ARE CONCRETE BASE. SOCIETY GUIDELINES. THIS LIGHTING DESIGN WILL NOT CREATE ANY OBJECTIONABLE GLARE
oo APPROXIMATE ONLY. FOR ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
N ~0 ggglgﬁf% %AESE 3. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND &
0 , 000 O OVERHEAD UTILITIES. VARIOUS UTILITIES CONCERNED TO BE GIVEN REQUIRED ADVANCE
a e o SR CERTIFIED. NOTICE PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING, FOR STAKE OUT. THE CONSULTANT ASSUMES NO
- P50 0°0 000 / RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS
5550050900000 0000000 ——— INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING.
QO“ SR LIGHT POLE BASE DETAIL 4. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW LIGHT FIXTURE SHOP DRAWINGS WITH CLIENT AND ENGINEER
20 O On G O PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK FOR FINAL APPROVAL.
0909400 O NOT TO SCALE 5. FINAL LOCATIONS OF WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT AND
OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
o-%m-%-% 6. PHOTOMETRIC VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES WITH ISOMETRIC LIGHT CURVES
O AL 0 O 7. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE FULL CUT—OFF, DOWNLIGHTING ONLY, DARK SKY COMPLIANT.
00 p 00 SITE LIGHTING SCHEDULE
090 %% 00 %0
090 0P 000 Oq 5. MAR 26 |REVISED AS PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL F.K.
090 %qP0 0 o WALL LIGHTS
090 %0000 Yo 4, JAN 26 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA F.K.
TAG SYMBOL DESCRIPTION WATTAGE MODEL NUMBER MOUNTING HEIGHT
3. NOV 1 RE—ISSUED FOR SPA B.P.
o olon o ots w1 = Wi LITHONIA WDGE1 LED WALL SCONCE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K 10 W WDGE1 LED P1 30K 80CRI VF SRM DBLXD 2.75m AFG
_;QiEEfgrfﬁkg.ﬁ. 2. OCT 20 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION F.K.
s it §
, 0-090%9- : w2 = w2 LITHONIA WDGE1 LED WALL SCONCE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K 10 W WDGE1 LED P1 30K 80CRI VF SRM DBLXD 3.66m AFG
| 0909 o000 g 1, DEC 07 |ISSUED FOR SPA AL
| 900Ny 00 QV" 080595 Og w3 B W3 LITHONIA WDGE1 LED WALL SCONCE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K 71 W WDGE3 LED P3 30K 70CRI R4 SRM DBLXD 3.66m AFG
| 0 9000 ON00 00 SO0 O 0P O NO. DATE REVISION BY
\ Do %
PHOTOMETRIC VALUES LEG EN D W4 - W4 LITHONIA WDGE1 LED WALL SCONCE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K 88 W WDGE3 LED P4 30K 8OCRI RFT SRM DBLXD 3.66m AFG REVISIONS
MODELED AT 1.5m ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE POLE LIGHTS 1697 DURHAM REGIONAL HIGHWAY NO.2, COURTICE
- X CANOPY LIGHTS
TAG SYMBOL DESCRIPTION POLE WATTAGE MODEL NUMBER MOUNTING HEIGHT S |-|-E I_l G H-l-l N G
POLE LIGHTS
T P1 TP1 D—SERIES SIZE 1 LED AREA LUMINAIRE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K A 51 W DSX1 LED P1 30K 8OCRI T3M MVOLT SPA DBLXD 7.00m AFG
(m | GARAGE LIGHTS P2 sz D-SERIES SIZE 1 LED AREA LUMINAIRE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K A 124 W DSX1 LED P4 30K 80CRI T3M MVOLT SPA DBLXD 7.00m AFG P H OTO M ETR | C P LAN
A BOLLARD LIGHTS P3 Tps D—SERIES SIZE 1 LED AREA LUMINAIRE, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K A 51 W DSX1 LED P1 30K 80CRI BLC4 MVOLT SPA DBLXD 7.00m AFG
B D.G.Biddle & Associates Limited
= WALL LIGHTS CANOPY & GARAGE LIGHTS ' consulting engineers and planners
96 KING STREET EAST aosHawA.ON L1H 1B6&
n? (SHOWN 1N FOGTGANDLES) TAG | SymBOL DESCRIPTION WATTAGE MOUNTING MODEL NUMBER PHONE <90S>S76-8500 : FAX <90S>S76-9730
info@dgkbkiddle.com
— — — c1 o GOTHAM LED ROUND DOWNLIGHT, FULL CUT—OFF, 3000K 9w RECESSED EVO4 30/10 AR MD LD 120 GZ1 NLT
BOLLARD LED—STATIC GARDCO SFC LED —— ISOMETRIC LIGHT CURVES c1 e
c2 O, |SLENDERFORM LED CANOPY, SFC GEN2, 4000K 38 W RECESSED SFC—5W—48L—250—NW—G2 SCALE: 1:300 1 220 65
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